

Dexter Township

6880 DEXTER-PINCKNEY ROAD DEXTER, MI 48130

TELEPHONE: 734-426-3767 FAX: 734-426-3833 www.dextertownship.org DIANE RATKOVICH
SUPERVISOR
MICHELLE STAMBOULELLIS
CI FRK

MARIS METZ TREASURER

James Drolett Laura Sanders Karen Sikkenga Karen Nolte **Trustees**

Board of Trustees – Meeting Agenda Special Meeting 15 April 2021 - 6:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- **3. 1**st **Call for Public Comment** (Comment on items that are not on the agenda. The Board will entertain public comments on agenda items as they come up for discussion.)
- 4. Approval of the Agenda
- 5. Approval of the Minutes March 30, 2021 Public Hearing (Page 1)
 - March 30, 2021 Special Meeting (Page 3)
- 6. New Business
 - A. FY 2021/2022 Budget Clerical Error Corrections (Page 7)
 - B. Wages and Salaries Resolution (Page 9)
 - C. Elected Officials Compensation Resolutions
 - i. Clerk (Page 15)
 - ii. Supervisor (Page 19)
 - iii. Treasurer (Page 23)
 - iv. Trustees (Page 27)
- 7. 2nd Call for Public Comment
- 8. Other Issues, Comments and Concerns of Board Members & Staff
- 9. Adjournment

The next regularly scheduled monthly meeting of the Dexter Township Board is Tuesday, April 20, 2021 at 7:00 PM

The Dexter Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon seven days' notice to the Dexter Township Board.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Dexter Township Board by writing or calling the Office Manager at the address and phone number printed at the top of this agenda.

This Page Intentionally Left Blank